9:17 PM

12/15/11
Accrual Basis

Engineering/Architecture Firm

Income by Customer Detail
January 1 through December 15, 2011

Type Date Num Memo Account Split Amount Balance
Bowden Boutiques
Koll Center, Middlefield
Invoice 4/30/2011 100129 Design services Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 7,500.00 7,500.00
Invoice 4/30/2011 100129 Structural Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 0.00 7,500.00
Invoice 4/30/2011 100129 Civil Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 0.00 7,500.00
Bill 5/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -17.00 7,483.00
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 7,255.73
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 7,028.46
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 6,801.19
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 6,573.92
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -284.09 6,289.83
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 6,277.02
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 6,264.21
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 6,251.40
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 6,238.59
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -16.01 6,222.58
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 6,219.58
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 6,216.58
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 6,213.58
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 6,210.58
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.74 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 6,206.84
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 6,206.63
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 6,206.42
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 6,206.21
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 6,206.00
Paycheck 5/15/2011 3017 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.26 6,205.74
Check 5/25/2011 5128 Mileage reimbursement Reimburseable Project Costs Company Checking Account -20.16 6,185.58
Check 5/25/2011 5123 Mileage reimbursement Reimburseable Project Costs Company Checking Account -12.24 6,173.34
Bill 5/28/2011 ACCT# Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -750.00 5,423.34
Bill 5/28/2011 ACCT# Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -60.00 5,363.34
Invoice 5/30/2011 100130 Design services Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 0.00 5,363.34
Invoice 5/30/2011 100130 Structural Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 6,863.34
Invoice 5/30/2011 100130 Civil Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 8,363.34
Bill 5/31/2011 (05/01/2007 - 05/31/2007) Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 8,263.34
Bill 5/31/2011 Meetings with client Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 8,063.34
Bill 5/31/2011 Meetings with client Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 7,863.34
Bill 5/31/2011 Research Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 7,763.34
Bill 5/31/2011 Research Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 7,563.34
Bill 5/31/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 7,363.34
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Bill 5/31/2011 Engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 7,163.34
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.35 6,954.99
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -156.25 6,798.74
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -104.17 6,694.57
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 6,486.24
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -156.25 6,329.99
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 6,121.66
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 5,913.33
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.75 5,901.58
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -8.81 5,892.77
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.87 5,886.90
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 5,875.16
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -8.81 5,866.35
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 5,854.61
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 5,842.87
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.72 5,840.15
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.06 5,838.09
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.37 5,836.72
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 5,833.97
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.06 5,831.91
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 5,829.16
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,826.41
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.20 5,826.21
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.14 5,826.07
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.09 5,825.98
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 5,825.79
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.14 5,825.65
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 5,825.46
Paycheck 6/1/2011 3019 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 5,825.27
Bill 6/11/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -12.00 5,813.27
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -113.64 5,699.63
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 5,472.36
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 5,245.09
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account 0.00 5,245.09
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -6.41 5,238.68
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Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 5,225.87
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 5,213.06
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.50 5,211.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 5,208.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,205.56
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.10 5,205.46
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 5,205.25
Paycheck 6/15/2011 3021 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 5,205.04
Bill 6/28/2011 Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -50.00 5,155.04
Bill 6/30/2011 Engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 4,955.04
Bill 6/30/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -400.00 4,555.04
Bill 6/30/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -400.00 4,155.04
Bill 6/30/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 3,955.04
Bill 6/30/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -400.00 3,555.04
Bill 6/30/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -400.00 3,155.04
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -250.00 2,905.04
Paycheck 71212011 3023 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -375.00 2,530.04
Paycheck 71212011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -14.09 2,515.95
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -21.14 2,494.81
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.28 2,491.53
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -4.94 2,486.59
Paycheck 71212011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 2,486.59
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 2,486.59
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 2,486.59
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 2,486.59
Paycheck 71212011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.22 2,486.37
Paycheck 7/2/2011 3023 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.34 2,486.03

Total Koll Center, Middlefield 2,486.03 2,486.03

Main Street, Middlefield
Bill 9/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -12.00 -12.00
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -125.00 -137.00
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -250.00 -387.00
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -7.04 -394.04
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -14.09 -408.13
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.62 -409.75
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.30 -413.05
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -413.05
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -413.05
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -413.05
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -413.05
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.12 -413.17
Paycheck 9/17/2011 3033 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.23 -413.40
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Bill 9/28/2011 ACCT Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -232.50 -645.90
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Design Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 -305.90
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Design Field Visit Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 374.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Design Meetings with client Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 510.00 884.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 1,564.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Drafting for structural engin...  Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 1,944.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Design Meetings with client Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 500.00 2,444.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Drafting for structural engin...  Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 3,944.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 250.00 4,194.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Research - Structural Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 750.00 4,944.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 750.00 5,694.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 12.00 5,706.10
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 232.50 5,938.60
Invoice 9/28/2011 100146 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 24.45 5,963.05
Bill 9/30/2011 Drafting for structural engin...  Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 5,863.05
Bill 9/30/2011 Drafting for structural engin...  Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 5,763.05
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -187.50 5,575.55
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -250.00 5,325.55
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -10.57 5,314.98
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -14.09 5,300.89
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.47 5,298.42
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.30 5,295.12
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,295.12
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,295.12
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,295.12
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 5,295.12
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.17 5,294.95
Paycheck 10/3/2011 3035 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.23 5,294.72
Bill 10/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -16.00 5,278.72
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 5,051.45
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 4,824.18
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -113.64 4,710.54
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -56.82 4,653.72
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 4,640.91
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 4,628.10
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -6.41 4,621.69
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.20 4,618.49
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 4,615.49
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 4,612.49
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.50 4,610.99
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.75 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 4,610.24
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Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 4,610.03
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 4,609.82
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.10 4,609.72
Paycheck 10/17/2011 3037 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.05 4,609.67
Bill 10/28/2011 Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -52.00 4,557.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 4,457.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -300.00 4,157.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 3,957.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -300.00 3,657.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -300.00 3,357.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 3,257.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 3,157.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Research - Structural Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 3,057.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Research - Structural Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 2,857.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Drafting for civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -300.00 2,557.67
Bill 10/31/2011 Drafting for civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -400.00 2,157.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 2,837.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 3,517.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 3,857.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 510.00 4,367.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Research - Structural Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,190.00 5,557.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 6,237.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,520.00 7,757.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,140.00 8,897.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Research - Structural Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 570.00 9,467.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,330.00 10,797.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,250.00 12,047.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,250.00 14,297.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 15,297.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 16,297.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 16.00 16,313.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 52.00 16,365.67
Invoice 10/31/2011 100149 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 6.80 16,372.47
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -364.58 16,007.89
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -104.17 15,903.72
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 15,695.39
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -20.55 15,674.84
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.87 15,668.97
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 15,657.23
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -4.81 15,652.42
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.37 15,651.05
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 15,648.30
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.33 15,647.97
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Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.09 15,647.88
Paycheck 11/2/2011 3039 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 15,647.69
Bill 11/11/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -12.00 15,635.69
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 15,408.42
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -142.05 15,266.37
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -113.64 15,152.73
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -340.91 14,811.82
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -454.55 14,357.27
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 14,344.46
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -8.01 14,336.45
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -6.41 14,330.04
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -19.21 14,310.83
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -25.62 14,285.21
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 14,282.21
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.87 14,280.34
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.50 14,278.84
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -4.49 14,274.35
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.99 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 14,268.36
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 14,268.15
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.13 14,268.02
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.10 14,267.92
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.31 14,267.61
Paycheck 11/16/2011 3041 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.41 14,267.20
Bill 11/28/2011 Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -135.00 14,132.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Drafting for civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -280.00 13,852.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -280.00 13,572.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -280.00 13,292.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -140.00 13,152.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -140.00 13,012.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -140.00 12,872.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -280.00 12,592.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -70.00 12,522.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -70.00 12,452.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -140.00 12,312.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Drafting for survey Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -140.00 12,172.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Drafting for survey Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -280.00 11,892.20
Bill 11/30/2011 Drafting for survey Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -140.00 11,752.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 12,432.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 425.00 12,857.20
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Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 13,197.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,020.00 14,217.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,360.00 15,577.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Drafting for survey Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 15,917.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 760.00 16,677.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,900.00 18,577.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,330.00 19,907.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 570.00 20,477.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 20,857.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Drafting for survey Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,520.00 22,377.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 625.00 23,002.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 500.00 23,502.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,500.00 26,002.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Drafting for survey Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,500.00 28,502.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Field visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 250.00 28,752.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 12.00 28,764.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 135.00 28,899.20
Invoice 11/30/2011 100152 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 14.70 28,913.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,360.00 30,273.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Field visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,700.00 31,973.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 32,313.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,700.00 34,013.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 34,393.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 570.00 34,963.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 950.00 35,913.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 36,103.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 950.00 37,053.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 38,553.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 40,053.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 18.00 40,071.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 16.00 40,087.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 130.00 40,217.90
Invoice 12/1/2011 100153 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 16.40 40,234.30
Paycheck 12/3/2011 3043 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -113.64 40,120.66
Paycheck 12/3/2011 3043 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -6.41 40,114.25
Paycheck 12/3/2011 3043 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.50 40,112.75
Paycheck 12/3/2011 3043 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 40,112.75
Paycheck 12/3/2011 3043 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 40,112.75
Paycheck 12/3/2011 3043 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.10 40,112.65
Bill 12/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -18.00 40,094.65
Bill 12/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -16.00 40,078.65

Total Main Street, Middlefield 40,078.65 40,078.65

Total Bowden Boutiques 42,564.68 42,564.68
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Freeman Development Company
Northgate Shopping Center, Middlefield
Bill 7/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -12.00 -12.00
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -62.50 -74.50
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -312.50 -387.00
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -250.00 -637.00
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.62 -640.52
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -17.61 -658.13
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -14.09 -672.22
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.82 -673.04
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -4.12 -677.16
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.30 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 -680.46
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.06 -680.52
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.28 -680.80
Paycheck 7/17/2011 3025 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.23 -681.03
Check 7/25/2011 5182 Mileage reimbursement Reimburseable Project Costs Company Checking Account -18.00 -699.03
Bill 7/28/2011 ACCT# Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -525.00 -1,224.03
Bill 7/31/2011 (07/01/2007 - 07/31/2007) Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 -1,324.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Drafting for structural engin...  Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 -1,424.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Drafting for structural engin...  Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -400.00 -1,824.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Drafting for structural engin...  Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 -2,024.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 -2,124.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -70.00 -2,194.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -70.00 -2,264.03
Bill 7/31/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -70.00 -2,334.03
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Design Meetings with client Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 170.00 -2,164.03
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Design Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 850.00 -1,314.03
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,380.00 1,065.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 1,745.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 2,425.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 850.00 3,275.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,360.00 4,635.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Design Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 4,825.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Drafting for structural engin...  Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,330.00 6,155.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 760.00 6,915.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Design Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,250.00 9,165.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Drafting for structural engin...  Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 750.00 9,915.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 500.00 10,415.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 250.00 10,665.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 11,665.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 12,665.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,250.00 13,915.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 12.00 13,927.97
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Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 525.00 14,452.97
Invoice 7/31/2011 100136 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 53.70 14,506.67
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.34 14,298.33
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 14,090.00
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -520.83 13,569.17
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -260.42 13,308.75
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -416.67 12,892.08
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.73 12,880.35
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 12,868.61
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -29.36 12,839.25
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -14.68 12,824.57
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -23.49 12,801.08
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.74 12,798.34
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 12,795.59
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -6.86 12,788.73
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.43 12,785.30
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.49 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 12,779.81
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 12,779.62
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 12,779.43
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.47 12,778.96
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.24 12,778.72
Paycheck 8/3/2011 3027 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.38 12,778.34
Bill 8/12/2011 Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -18.00 12,760.34
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -170.46 12,589.88
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -56.82 12,533.06
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -397.73 12,135.33
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -227.27 11,908.06
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -170.45 11,737.61
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -56.82 11,680.79
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -454.55 11,226.24
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -9.60 11,216.64
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.20 11,213.44
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -22.42 11,191.02
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -12.81 11,178.21
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -9.61 11,168.60
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.20 11,165.40
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -25.62 11,139.78
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.22 11,137.56
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.75 11,136.81
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Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.24 11,131.57
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.00 11,128.57
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.25 11,126.32
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.75 11,125.57
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.99 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,119.58
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.17 11,119.41
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.05 11,119.36
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.36 11,119.00
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.21 11,118.79
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.15 11,118.64
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.05 11,118.59
Paycheck 8/17/2011 3029 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.41 11,118.18
Bill 8/31/2011 Civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 11,018.18
Bill 8/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 10,918.18
Bill 8/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 10,818.18
Bill 8/31/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 10,718.18
Bill 8/31/2011 Field Visits Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 10,618.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 510.00 11,128.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 850.00 11,978.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,190.00 13,168.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,040.00 15,208.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 15,888.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 16,568.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 170.00 16,738.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 16,928.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 17,308.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 17,498.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 17,688.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 250.00 17,938.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Drafting for survey Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 18,938.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Field visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 500.00 19,438.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 250.00 19,688.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 20,688.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 500.00 21,188.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 22,188.18
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Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 18.00 22,206.18
Invoice 8/31/2011 100139 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 1.80 22,207.98
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -52.08 22,155.90
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -52.08 22,103.82
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -156.25 21,947.57
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 21,739.24
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.94 21,736.30
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.94 21,733.36
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -8.81 21,724.55
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 21,712.81
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.69 21,712.12
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.69 21,711.43
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.06 21,709.37
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 21,706.62
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.05 21,706.57
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.05 21,706.52
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.14 21,706.38
Paycheck 9/3/2011 3031 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 21,706.19

Total Northgate Shopping Center, Middlefield 21,706.19 21,706.19

Total Freeman Development Company 21,706.19 21,706.19

Hamby, Shane

Law Office, Middlefield

Bill 1/28/2011 145632 Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -45.00 -45.00
Bill 1/31/2011 1002 Drafting Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -300.00 -345.00
Bill 1/31/2011 1002 Drafting Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 -445.00
Bill 1/31/2011 1002 (01/01/2007 - 01/31/2007) Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 -545.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Design Meetings with client Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 170.00 -375.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Design Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 -35.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 305.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 645.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Design Drafting Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 760.00 1,405.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Design Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 1,595.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Design Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,250.00 2,845.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Design Drafting Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 625.00 3,470.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 45.00 3,515.00
Invoice 1/31/2011 100124 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 4.50 3,519.50
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -52.08 3,467.42
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -104.17 3,363.25
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -104.17 3,259.08
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Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -104.17 3,154.91
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.94 3,151.97
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.87 3,146.10
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.87 3,140.23
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -5.87 3,134.36
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.69 3,133.67
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.37 3,132.30
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.37 3,130.93
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.37 3,129.56
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.38 3,129.18
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.76 3,128.42
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.76 3,127.66
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.76 3,126.90
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.66 3,125.24
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.31 3,121.93
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.31 3,118.62
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.31 3,115.31
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.05 3,115.26
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.09 3,115.17
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.09 3,115.08
Paycheck 2/1/2011 3003 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.09 3,114.99
Bill 2/12/2011 ACCT# ... Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -18.00 3,096.99
Paycheck 2/15/2011 3005 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -113.64 2,983.35
Paycheck 2/15/2011 3005 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -6.41 2,976.94
Paycheck 2/15/2011 3005 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -1.50 2,975.44
Paycheck 2/15/2011 3005 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.06 2,975.38
Paycheck 2/15/2011 3005 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.24 2,975.14
Paycheck 2/15/2011 3005 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.10 2,975.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Meetings with client Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 2,875.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Drafting Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 2,775.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Meetings with client Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 2,675.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Drafting Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 2,475.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Drafting Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 2,275.04
Bill 2/28/2011 (02/01/2007 - 02/28/2007) Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -250.00 2,025.04
Bill 2/28/2011 (02/01/2007 - 02/28/2007) Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 1,825.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Research Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 1,625.04
Bill 2/28/2011 (02/01/2007 - 02/28/2007) Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 1,425.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Meetings with client Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -50.00 1,375.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Meetings with client Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 1,275.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -150.00 1,125.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 925.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Drafting for structural engin...  Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 725.04
Bill 2/28/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 525.04
Bill 2/28/2011 ACCT# Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -55.00 470.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Research - Structural Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 340.00 810.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 510.00 1,320.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 170.00 1,490.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Design Meetings with client Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 665.00 2,155.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Design Drafting Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 950.00 3,105.04
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Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Design Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,235.00 4,340.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Design Research Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 4,720.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,045.00 5,765.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Drafting for structural engin...  Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 6,145.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Design Drafting Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 625.00 6,770.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Design Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,250.00 8,020.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 625.00 8,645.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,750.00 10,395.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,250.00 11,645.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 18.00 11,663.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 55.00 11,718.04
Invoice 2/28/2011 100126 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 7.30 11,725.34
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -208.33 11,517.01
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -69.44 11,447.57
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -11.74 11,435.83
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -3.91 11,431.92
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.75 11,429.17
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.92 11,428.25
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,428.25
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,428.25
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,428.25
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,428.25
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.19 11,428.06
Paycheck 3/1/2011 3007 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.06 11,428.00
Bill 3/11/2011 ACCT# Overnight Mail/Fed Ex/Airb...  Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -18.00 11,410.00
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -163.04 11,246.96
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -163.04 11,083.92
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -9.19 11,074.73
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -9.19 11,065.54
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.15 11,063.39
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -2.15 11,061.24
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,061.24
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,061.24
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,061.24
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account 0.00 11,061.24
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.15 11,061.09
Paycheck 3/15/2011 3009 Payroll Tax Expenses Company Checking Account -0.15 11,060.94
Bill 3/28/2011 ACCT# Blue Prints Reimburseable Project Costs Accounts Payable -75.00 10,985.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Drafting for survey Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 680.00 11,665.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 510.00 12,175.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,700.00 13,875.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 170.00 14,045.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 570.00 14,615.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Meetings Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 760.00 15,375.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 760.00 16,135.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Drafting for civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 190.00 16,325.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Field visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 380.00 16,705.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 950.00 17,655.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Civil engineering Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 2,000.00 19,655.94
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Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 750.00 20,405.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Field Visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 750.00 21,155.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Coordination Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,750.00 22,905.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Drafting for survey Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,750.00 24,655.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Lay out Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 1,250.00 25,905.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Field visits Engineering Revenue Accounts Receivable 750.00 26,655.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Overnight Mail Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 18.00 26,673.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Blue Prints Reimbursed Exp. (Income) Accounts Receivable 75.00 26,748.94
Invoice 3/30/2011 100128 Markup on Reimbursable E...  Markup Income Accounts Receivable 9.30 26,758.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -300.00 26,458.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 26,358.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 26,258.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Drafting for civil engineering Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 26,158.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Field visits Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 26,058.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 25,858.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Field visits Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 25,758.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 25,658.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Lay out Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -200.00 25,458.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 25,358.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 25,258.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 25,158.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 25,058.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Meetings Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 24,958.24
Bill 3/31/2011 Coordination Project Outside Consultants Accounts Payable -100.00 24,858.24
Paycheck 4/2/2011 3011 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -56.82 24,801.42
Paycheck 4/2/2011 3011 Wages - Draftsperson/Engineer Company Checking Account -284.09 24,517.33
